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1 7 Carmichael, Alan/Lamont, Ivor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.31 3.25 3.12 3.10 4.11 4.08 4.34 4.32 30.43 7 1
2 1 Crozier, Jim/Marley, Laura Subaru Impreza N11 2 3.29 3.26 3.12 3.09 4.11 4.07 4.37 4.34 30.45 1 2
3 4 Kennedy, James/Kennedy, Heather Ford Escort MK II 7 3.31 3.31 3.17 3.09 4.09 4.06 4.38 4.34 30.55 4 3
4 5 Bushe, Andrew/Thomas, Safron Citroen Saxo Super 1600 5 3.30 3.26 3.12 3.09 4.16 4.14 4.48 4.34 31.09 5 4
5 11 Morrow, Jonny/Mullholland, Frazer Mitsubishi EVO 2 3.31 3.29 3.14 3.13 4.16 4.12 4.41 4.39 31.15 11 5
6 12 Rodgers, Gary/Carvill, Sean Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.31 3.28 3.17 3.13 4.16 4.12 4.41 4.38 31.16 12 6
7 2 Kelly, Stephen/Taggart, Ann Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 5 2 3.32 3.28 3.16 3.12 4.15 4.12 4.42 4.40 31.17 2 7
8 19 Armstrong, Garry/Armstrong, Philip Ford Escort MK II 7 3.29 3.27 3.23 3.14 4.19 4.10 4.44 4.39 31.25 19 8
9 14 Burrows, Alan/McKee, Tommy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.45 3.29 3.17 3.13 4.19 4.10 4.37 4.38 31.28 14 9

10 9 Hart, Jonny/Crawford, Brain Mitsubishi EVO 2 3.31 3.30 3.17 3.15 4.22 4.17 4.47 4.44 31.43 9 10
11 3 Haslett, Roy/Haslett, Robert Ford Escort F2 7 3.31 3.29 3.20 3.15 4.19 4.17 4.46 4.47 31.44 3 11
12 6 McKnight, Rodney/Downey, Martin Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 3.45 3.36 3.15 3.13 4.18 4.18 4.47 4.45 31.57 6 12
13 31 McMurran, Darren/Topping, Sean Ford Escort 7 3.45 3.32 3.19 3.17 4.22 4.22 4.47 4.45 32.09 31 13
14 53 Byers, Chris/Gilmore, Joan Ford Escort MK II 6 3.38 3.39 3.21 3.18 4.25 4.23 4.55 4.59 32.38 53 14
15 15 Crossen, Derek/Crossen, Allen Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 3.46 3.56 3.25 3.22 4.25 4.18 4.51 4.49 32.52 15 15
16 22 Simms, Alan/Simms, Christopher Ford Escort MK II 6 3.46 3.37 3.40 3.21 4.25 4.20 4.55 4.50 32.54 22 16
17 29 Duff, Ian/Hull, Ian Proton Satria 5 3.43 3.41 3.27 3.26 4.31 4.27 4.56 4.56 33.07 29 17
18 26 Cochrane, Christian/McIlhone, Andrew Ford Escort MK II 6 3.44 3.43 3.27 3.24 4.29 4.26 4.58 4.57 33.08 26 18
19 30 Cassels, Alan/Graham, Robert Peugeot 106 GTI 5 3.41 3.40 3.24 3.21 4.27 4.22 4.56 5.19 33.10 30 19
20 57 Devine, John/McSorley, Shane Honda Civic 1 3.48 3.44 3.28 3.26 4.39 4.32 5.02 5.03 33.42 57 20
21 51 McCutcheon, Ian/Rafferty, Chris Ford Escort 6 3.48 3.45 3.33 3.26 4.35 4.33 5.02 5.03 33.45 51 21
22 32 Kelly, Darren/McKinney, John Peugeot 205 7 3.48 3.43 3.32 3.28 4.38 4.32 5.07 5.05 33.53 32 22
23 36 Mutch, David/Dowds, Peter Vauxhall Corsa 3 3.45 3.45 3.31 3.27 4.37 4.39 5.12 5.05 34.01 36 23
24 38 Robinson, Mark/Robinson, Shane Vauxhall Nova 4 3.46 3.45 3.28 3.27 4.41 4.42 5.08 5.06 34.03 38 24
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25 43 Moore, Chris/Galbraith, Mervyn Peugeot 106 1 3.48 3.47 3.33 3.29 4.44 4.35 5.04 5.03 34.03 43 24
26 47 OKane, Pat/McCauley, Paul Honda Civic 5 3.54 3.46 3.45 3.33 4.40 4.37 5.02 5.02 34.19 47 26
27 17 Rudy, Tate/Strain, Noel Talbot Sunbeam 5 3.57 3.54 3.39 3.33 4.49 4.41 5.05 5.04 34.42 17 27
28 39 McDowell, Philip/Buckley, Gordon Ford Escort MK I 4 3.52 3.50 3.36 3.35 4.48 4.44 5.10 5.11 34.46 39 28
29 40 Rutherford, Norman/Rutherford, Ken Talbot Sunbeam 4 3.53 3.52 3.37 3.33 4.49 4.42 5.11 5.09 34.46 40 28
30 44 Lutton, Arnold/Brennan, Simon Nissan Micra 3 3.56 3.51 3.40 3.36 4.50 4.47 5.13 5.13 35.06 44 30
31 50 McKay, Corey/Gaffney, Philip Peugeot 106 3 3.55 3.51 3.37 3.43 4.50 4.48 5.09 5.14 35.07 50 31
32 55 McGinley, Colm/McGinley, Gareth Ford Escort 6 4.00 3.52 3.36 3.38 4.46 4.38 5.29 5.11 35.10 55 32
33 24 Barrett, Brendan/Convey, Mark Ford Escort 7 4.02 3.54 3.40 3.38 4.54 4.46 5.12 5.12 35.18 24 33
34 16 Shields, Damien/Stewart, Graeme Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.39 3.34 3.19 3.16 8.00 4.17 4.48 4.42 35.35 16 34
35 54 McLaughlin, Davy/McLaughlin, Paul Opel Kadett 6 4.01 3.54 3.41 3.35 5.05 4.50 5.15 5.15 35.36 54 35
36 37 Hanna, Brian/Forsythe, Paul Peugeot 106 4 4.08 3.54 3.40 3.46 4.50 4.51 5.30 5.15 35.54 37 36
37 46 McMullan, Micheal/Savage, Barry Vauxhall Astra 1 3.52 3.46 3.28 3.28 4.43 4.39 8.00 4.48 36.44 46 37
38 49 Denvir, Stephen/Telford, Paul Talbot Sunbeam 4 4.15 4.03 3.59 3.43 4.52 5.24 5.16 5.14 36.46 49 38
39 28 Todd, Brian/Greer, Mark Ford Escort 6 3.49 3.39 3.23 3.22 4.28 8.00 5.07 5.00 36.48 28 39
40 33 Flanagan, Vincent/Flanagan, Myles Ford Escort MK II 6 3.58 3.43 3.30 3.27 4.33 4.35 8.00 5.07 36.53 33 40
41 35 Keown, Richard/McGrath, Sinead Ford Escort MK II 6 3.47 3.50 3.25 3.23 8.00 4.36 4.58 5.00 36.59 35 41
42 56 McMullan, Frank/Warnock, J T Suzuki Swift 3 4.13 4.10 3.54 3.50 5.02 5.03 5.29 5.39 37.20 56 42
43 58 Taylor, Janet/Hassett, Dermot Proton Satria 5 3.58 4.25 4.03 4.05 5.37 5.25 5.56 5.13 38.42 58 43
44 41 Charles, Richard/Anderson, Stuart Peugeot 206 3 4.07 4.02 3.48 3.45 5.08 4.40 5.27 9.00 39.57 41 44
45 8 Massey, Mark/McVeigh, Andrew Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 2 3.32 3.27 3.11 3.09 4.12 4.06 4.38 - - 8 N/A
46 21 Orr, Kyle/Nelson, Chris Nissan Almera 7 3.40 3.38 3.24 - - - - - - 21 N/A
47 25 Lavery, Colin/Parke, Aidrian Ford Escort MK II 6 3.42 3.38 3.25 3.22 4.29 4.49 - - - 25 N/A
48 27 Magee, Michael/Magilton, John Talbot Sunbeam 7 3.44 - - - - - - - - 27 N/A
49 34 Ferguson, Rodney/Ferguson, Helen Ford Escort MK II 6 4.09 3.42 3.28 3.24 4.32 - - - - 34 N/A
50 42 Johnston, Malcolm/McClements, Alex Skoda Felicia 3 4.03 - - - - - - - - 42 N/A
51 45 McGarrity, Ruairi/Crawford, Ian Peugeot 106 5 3.46 3.42 3.26 3.28 4.33 - - - - 45 N/A
52 48 McEntee, Gerard/McEntee, Kevin Vauxhall Corsa 4 3.48 3.59 - - - - - - - 48 N/A
53 52 McMullan, Patrick/McMullan, Noel Ford Escort MK II 6 3.58 3.48 3.30 3.25 4.35 4.37 5.01 - - 52 N/A
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Class 1
1 57 Devine, John/McSorley, Shane Honda Civic 1 3.48 3.44 3.28 3.26 4.39 4.32 5.02 5.03 33.42 57 20
2 43 Moore, Chris/Galbraith, Mervyn Peugeot 106 1 3.48 3.47 3.33 3.29 4.44 4.35 5.04 5.03 34.03 43 24
3 46 McMullan, Micheal/Savage, Barry Vauxhall Astra 1 3.52 3.46 3.28 3.28 4.43 4.39 8.00 4.48 36.44 46 37

Class 2
1 7 Carmichael, Alan/Lamont, Ivor Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.31 3.25 3.12 3.10 4.11 4.08 4.34 4.32 30.43 7 1
2 1 Crozier, Jim/Marley, Laura Subaru Impreza N11 2 3.29 3.26 3.12 3.09 4.11 4.07 4.37 4.34 30.45 1 2
3 11 Morrow, Jonny/Mullholland, Frazer Mitsubishi EVO 2 3.31 3.29 3.14 3.13 4.16 4.12 4.41 4.39 31.15 11 5
4 12 Rodgers, Gary/Carvill, Sean Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.31 3.28 3.17 3.13 4.16 4.12 4.41 4.38 31.16 12 6
5 2 Kelly, Stephen/Taggart, Ann Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 5 2 3.32 3.28 3.16 3.12 4.15 4.12 4.42 4.40 31.17 2 7
6 14 Burrows, Alan/McKee, Tommy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.45 3.29 3.17 3.13 4.19 4.10 4.37 4.38 31.28 14 9
7 9 Hart, Jonny/Crawford, Brain Mitsubishi EVO 2 3.31 3.30 3.17 3.15 4.22 4.17 4.47 4.44 31.43 9 10
8 6 McKnight, Rodney/Downey, Martin Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 3.45 3.36 3.15 3.13 4.18 4.18 4.47 4.45 31.57 6 12
9 15 Crossen, Derek/Crossen, Allen Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 3.46 3.56 3.25 3.22 4.25 4.18 4.51 4.49 32.52 15 15

10 16 Shields, Damien/Stewart, Graeme Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.39 3.34 3.19 3.16 8.00 4.17 4.48 4.42 35.35 16 34
11 8 Massey, Mark/McVeigh, Andrew Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 2 3.32 3.27 3.11 3.09 4.12 4.06 4.38 - - 8 N/A

Class 3
1 36 Mutch, David/Dowds, Peter Vauxhall Corsa 3 3.45 3.45 3.31 3.27 4.37 4.39 5.12 5.05 34.01 36 23
2 44 Lutton, Arnold/Brennan, Simon Nissan Micra 3 3.56 3.51 3.40 3.36 4.50 4.47 5.13 5.13 35.06 44 30
3 50 McKay, Corey/Gaffney, Philip Peugeot 106 3 3.55 3.51 3.37 3.43 4.50 4.48 5.09 5.14 35.07 50 31
4 56 McMullan, Frank/Warnock, J T Suzuki Swift 3 4.13 4.10 3.54 3.50 5.02 5.03 5.29 5.39 37.20 56 42
5 41 Charles, Richard/Anderson, Stuart Peugeot 206 3 4.07 4.02 3.48 3.45 5.08 4.40 5.27 9.00 39.57 41 44
6 42 Johnston, Malcolm/McClements, Alex Skoda Felicia 3 4.03 - - - - - - - - 42 N/A

Class 4
1 38 Robinson, Mark/Robinson, Shane Vauxhall Nova 4 3.46 3.45 3.28 3.27 4.41 4.42 5.08 5.06 34.03 38 24
2 39 McDowell, Philip/Buckley, Gordon Ford Escort MK I 4 3.52 3.50 3.36 3.35 4.48 4.44 5.10 5.11 34.46 39 28
3 40 Rutherford, Norman/Rutherford, Ken Talbot Sunbeam 4 3.53 3.52 3.37 3.33 4.49 4.42 5.11 5.09 34.46 40 28
4 37 Hanna, Brian/Forsythe, Paul Peugeot 106 4 4.08 3.54 3.40 3.46 4.50 4.51 5.30 5.15 35.54 37 36
5 49 Denvir, Stephen/Telford, Paul Talbot Sunbeam 4 4.15 4.03 3.59 3.43 4.52 5.24 5.16 5.14 36.46 49 38
6 48 McEntee, Gerard/McEntee, Kevin Vauxhall Corsa 4 3.48 3.59 - - - - - - - 48 N/A
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Class 5
1 5 Bushe, Andrew/Thomas, Safron Citroen Saxo Super 1600 5 3.30 3.26 3.12 3.09 4.16 4.14 4.48 4.34 31.09 5 4
2 29 Duff, Ian/Hull, Ian Proton Satria 5 3.43 3.41 3.27 3.26 4.31 4.27 4.56 4.56 33.07 29 17
3 30 Cassels, Alan/Graham, Robert Peugeot 106 GTI 5 3.41 3.40 3.24 3.21 4.27 4.22 4.56 5.19 33.10 30 19
4 47 OKane, Pat/McCauley, Paul Honda Civic 5 3.54 3.46 3.45 3.33 4.40 4.37 5.02 5.02 34.19 47 26
5 17 Rudy, Tate/Strain, Noel Talbot Sunbeam 5 3.57 3.54 3.39 3.33 4.49 4.41 5.05 5.04 34.42 17 27
6 58 Taylor, Janet/Hassett, Dermot Proton Satria 5 3.58 4.25 4.03 4.05 5.37 5.25 5.56 5.13 38.42 58 43
7 45 McGarrity, Ruairi/Crawford, Ian Peugeot 106 5 3.46 3.42 3.26 3.28 4.33 - - - - 45 N/A

Class 6
1 53 Byers, Chris/Gilmore, Joan Ford Escort MK II 6 3.38 3.39 3.21 3.18 4.25 4.23 4.55 4.59 32.38 53 14
2 22 Simms, Alan/Simms, Christopher Ford Escort MK II 6 3.46 3.37 3.40 3.21 4.25 4.20 4.55 4.50 32.54 22 16
3 26 Cochrane, Christian/McIlhone, Andrew Ford Escort MK II 6 3.44 3.43 3.27 3.24 4.29 4.26 4.58 4.57 33.08 26 18
4 51 McCutcheon, Ian/Rafferty, Chris Ford Escort 6 3.48 3.45 3.33 3.26 4.35 4.33 5.02 5.03 33.45 51 21
5 55 McGinley, Colm/McGinley, Gareth Ford Escort 6 4.00 3.52 3.36 3.38 4.46 4.38 5.29 5.11 35.10 55 32
6 54 McLaughlin, Davy/McLaughlin, Paul Opel Kadett 6 4.01 3.54 3.41 3.35 5.05 4.50 5.15 5.15 35.36 54 35
7 28 Todd, Brian/Greer, Mark Ford Escort 6 3.49 3.39 3.23 3.22 4.28 8.00 5.07 5.00 36.48 28 39
8 33 Flanagan, Vincent/Flanagan, Myles Ford Escort MK II 6 3.58 3.43 3.30 3.27 4.33 4.35 8.00 5.07 36.53 33 40
9 35 Keown, Richard/McGrath, Sinead Ford Escort MK II 6 3.47 3.50 3.25 3.23 8.00 4.36 4.58 5.00 36.59 35 41

10 25 Lavery, Colin/Parke, Aidrian Ford Escort MK II 6 3.42 3.38 3.25 3.22 4.29 4.49 - - - 25 N/A
11 34 Ferguson, Rodney/Ferguson, Helen Ford Escort MK II 6 4.09 3.42 3.28 3.24 4.32 - - - - 34 N/A
12 52 McMullan, Patrick/McMullan, Noel Ford Escort MK II 6 3.58 3.48 3.30 3.25 4.35 4.37 5.01 - - 52 N/A

Class 7
1 4 Kennedy, James/Kennedy, Heather Ford Escort MK II 7 3.31 3.31 3.17 3.09 4.09 4.06 4.38 4.34 30.55 4 3
2 19 Armstrong, Garry/Armstrong, Philip Ford Escort MK II 7 3.29 3.27 3.23 3.14 4.19 4.10 4.44 4.39 31.25 19 8
3 3 Haslett, Roy/Haslett, Robert Ford Escort F2 7 3.31 3.29 3.20 3.15 4.19 4.17 4.46 4.47 31.44 3 11
4 31 McMurran, Darren/Topping, Sean Ford Escort 7 3.45 3.32 3.19 3.17 4.22 4.22 4.47 4.45 32.09 31 13
5 32 Kelly, Darren/McKinney, John Peugeot 205 7 3.48 3.43 3.32 3.28 4.38 4.32 5.07 5.05 33.53 32 22
6 24 Barrett, Brendan/Convey, Mark Ford Escort 7 4.02 3.54 3.40 3.38 4.54 4.46 5.12 5.12 35.18 24 33
7 21 Orr, Kyle/Nelson, Chris Nissan Almera 7 3.40 3.38 3.24 - - - - - - 21 N/A
8 27 Magee, Michael/Magilton, John Talbot Sunbeam 7 3.44 - - - - - - - - 27 N/A
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